beyond the normal rules in the Scheme, including that travel must only be claimed where it is 

for parliamentary purposes. Future assurance reviews will evaluate the impact of the changes to 

the Scheme and so this is not subject to detailed review in this report.  

48. One hundred and twenty-four (124) MPs made claims for London-to-constituency travel during 

the dissolution period. Thirty MPs made claims for within-constituency mileage costs during the 

dissolution period.   

49. The total value of claims made during the dissolution period in 2017 was 9% lower than the